
Sorted on best lap time

Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

PIC 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

72 
55 
3 

17 
7 

33 
8 

Name 

AFONSO LOPES 
SALVADOR FERNANDES 
AFONSO PIRES 
DUARTE ALVES 
SANTIAGO DIAS 
RODRIGO FREITAS 
TOBIAS NÓBREGA 

Class 
CADETE 

CADETE 

CADETE 

CADETE 

CADETE 

CADETE 

CADETE 

Best Tm 

57.507 
58.526 
58.613 
59.113 

1:00.567 
1:03.411 
1:09.974 

Diff 

1.019 
1.106 
1.606 
3.060 
5.904 

12.467 

Best Speed 

65,105 
63,972 
63,877 
63,336 
61,816 
59,043 
53,506 

In Lap 

9 
6 
8 
4 
9 
8 
8 

Nat/State 

PORTUGAL 

PORTUGAL 
PORTUGAL 

Sponsor 

FILIPE PIRES 

Printed: 19/12/2021 22:13:54 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  AKM-Associação de Karting da Madeira 

TAÇA DA MADEIRA JOÃO SOUSA - 2021 
TREINOS CRONOMETRADOS 

CADETE 

Practice (10:00 Time) started at 10:19:40 

FAIAL 1,040 km 

19/12/2021 10:20 



Sorted on best lap time

Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

PIC 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

117 
112 
110 
199 
170 
125 
155 

Name 

MARTIM MENEZES 
AFONSO SILVA 
MARTIM ALVES 
DAVID LUIS 
ALEJANDRO NIEVES 
JUAN NOBREGA 
PEDRO NUNES 

Class 
SUPER CADETE 

SUPER CADETE 

SUPER CADETE 

SUPER CADETE 

SUPER CADETE 

SUPER CADETE 

SUPER CADETE 

Best Tm 

54.327 
54.750 
55.120 
55.181 
55.363 
56.864 

Diff 

0.423 
0.793 
0.854 
1.036 
2.537 

Best Speed 

68,916 
68,384 
67,925 
67,849 
67,626 
65,841 

- 

In Lap 

10 
9 

11 
5 

11 
9 
0 

Nat/State 

PORTUGAL 
PORTUGAL 
PORTUGAL 

Sponsor 

SERGIO SILVA 

Printed: 19/12/2021 22:14:29 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  AKM-Associação de Karting da Madeira 

TAÇA DA MADEIRA JOÃO SOUSA - 2021 
TREINOS CRONOMETRADOS 

SUPER-CADETE 

Practice (10:00 Time) started at 10:33:14 

FAIAL 1,040 km 

19/12/2021 10:35 



Sorted on best lap time

Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

PIC 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

No. 

373 
303 
317 
337 
305 
324 
304 
394 
372 
325 

Name 

MARTIN NUNES 
RODRIGO SANTOS 
RODRIGO SILVA 
DAVID GONÇALVES 
MATEUS JESUS 
MARTIM FERNANDES 
MARIA JOÃO CÉSAR 
LEONOR PEREIRA 
ANABELA TELES 
FRANCISCA QUEIROZ 

Class 
MAX 

MAX 

MAX 

MAX 

MAX 

MAX 

MAX 

MAX 

MAX 

MAX 

Best Tm 

51.106 
51.266 
51.460 
52.096 
52.185 
52.248 
52.482 
53.055 
53.266 

Diff 

0.160 
0.354 
0.990 
1.079 
1.142 
1.376 
1.949 
2.160 

Best Speed 

73,259 
73,031 
72,756 
71,867 
71,745 
71,658 
71,339 
70,568 
70,289 

- 

In Lap 

7 
11 
8 
5 
9 

11 
9 
2 

11 
0 

Nat/State 

PORTUGAL 
PORTUGAL 
PORTUGAL 

PORTUGAL 

PORTUGAL 
PORTUGAL 

Sponsor 

Printed: 19/12/2021 22:14:52 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  AKM-Associação de Karting da Madeira 

TAÇA DA MADEIRA JOÃO SOUSA - 2021 
TREINOS CRONOMETRADOS 

MAX 

Practice (10:00 Time) started at 10:46:27 

FAIAL 1,040 km 

19/12/2021 10:50 



Sorted on best lap time

Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

PIC 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No. 

410 
416 
493 
405 
418 
420 
477 
408 
440 

Name 

ANDRÉ  SILVA 
SOFIA CORREIA 
LUIS ESCORCIO 
MARK DINIS 
JOÃO SILVA 
DINARTE NÓBREGA 
JAY VARMA 
MIGUEL SOUSA 
JOÃO FILIPE CAMACHO 

Class 
MASTER 

MASTER 

MASTER 

MASTER 

MASTER 

MASTER 

MASTER 

MASTER 

MASTER 

Best Tm 

51.533 
51.721 
52.020 
52.066 
52.223 
53.584 
54.899 
55.148 
54.478 

Diff 

0.188 
0.487 
0.533 
0.690 
2.051 
3.366 
3.615 
2.945 

Best Speed 

72,652 
72,388 
71,972 
71,909 
71,693 
69,872 
68,198 
67,890 
68,725 

In Lap 

6 
11 
8 
7 
6 
4 

10 
10 
4 

Nat/State 

PORTUGAL 
PORTUGAL 

INGLÊS 

Sponsor 

MARK DINIS 

Printed: 19/12/2021 22:15:10 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  AKM-Associação de Karting da Madeira 

TAÇA DA MADEIRA JOÃO SOUSA - 2021 
TREINOS CRONOMETRADOS 

MASTER 

Practice (10:00 Time) started at 10:59:36 

FAIAL 1,040 km 

19/12/2021 11:05 



Sorted on best lap time

Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

PIC 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No. 

244 
205 
262 
277 
225 
219 
288 
212 
220 

Name 

ANTONIO SANTOS 
JOÃO DINIS 
ANDRÉ ABREU 
LUCA SILVA 
TOMÁS GOMES 
LEANDRE CARVALHO 
AFONSO SANTOS 
MARTIM PEREIRA 
GONÇALO BETTENCOURT 

Class 
JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

Best Tm 

50.009 
50.251 
50.255 
50.431 
50.522 
50.891 
51.193 
52.254 

Diff 

0.242 
0.246 
0.422 
0.513 
0.882 
1.184 
2.245 

Best Speed 

74,867 
74,506 
74,500 
74,240 
74,106 
73,569 
73,135 
71,650 

- 

In Lap 

9 
12 
12 
9 
8 

11 
11 
9 
0 

Nat/State 

PORTUGAL 
PORTUGAL 

PORTUGAL 

PORTUGAL 

Sponsor 

MARK DINIS 

Printed: 19/12/2021 22:15:34 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  AKM-Associação de Karting da Madeira 

TAÇA DA MADEIRA JOÃO SOUSA - 2021 
TREINOS CRONOMETRADOS 

JUNIOR 

Practice (10:00 Time) started at 11:14:52 

FAIAL 1,040 km 

19/12/2021 11:20 



Sorted on best lap time

Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

PIC 
1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

5 

3 

4 

5 

6 

6 

7 

7 

No. 

521 
509 
501 
695 
607 
573 
527 
605 
655 
685 
650 
513 
627 
555 

Name 

JOÃO VAIRINHOS 
DUARTE CARVALHO 
VASCO SILVA 
ANTÓNIO BRAVO LIMA 
RUI VIEIRA 
MARTIM NUNES 
JOSÉ MOREIRA BARROS 
MARK DINIS 
JOÃO DIAS 
PEDRO RIBEIRO 
DIOGO FERNANDES 
MANUEL SOARES 
ANTÓNIO MARTINS 
EDUARDO ALVES 

Class 
DD2 

DD2 

DD2 

DD2 MASTER 

DD2 MASTER 

DD2 

DD2 

DD2 MASTER 

DD2 MASTER 

DD2 MASTER 

DD2 MASTER 

DD2 

DD2 MASTER 

DD2 

Best Tm 

49.668 
49.771 
49.774 
49.839 
49.857 
49.969 
50.168 
50.314 
50.380 
50.591 
50.939 
51.266 
51.387 
58.048 

Diff 

0.103 
0.106 
0.171 
0.189 
0.301 
0.500 
0.646 
0.712 
0.923 
1.271 
1.598 
1.719 
8.380 

Best Speed 

75,381 
75,225 
75,220 
75,122 
75,095 
74,926 
74,629 
74,413 
74,315 
74,005 
73,500 
73,031 
72,859 
64,498 

In Lap 

7 
10 
10 
12 
12 
6 
5 
7 

11 
11 
11 
8 
5 
1 

Nat/State Sponsor 

Printed: 19/12/2021 22:16:02 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  AKM-Associação de Karting da Madeira 

TAÇA DA MADEIRA JOÃO SOUSA - 2021 
TREINOS CRONOMETRADOS 

DD2 MAX/MASTER 

Practice (10:00 Time) started at 11:30:58 

FAIAL 1,040 km 

19/12/2021 11:35 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

72 

3 

17 

55 

33 

7 

8 

Name 

AFONSO LOPES 

AFONSO PIRES 

DUARTE ALVES 

SALVADOR FERNANDES 

RODRIGO FREITAS 

SANTIAGO DIAS 

TOBIAS NÓBREGA 

Class 
CADETE 

CADETE 

CADETE 

CADETE 

CADETE 

CADETE 

CADETE 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

6 

Diff 

5.874 

6.240 

9.690 

46.067 

52.903 

2 Laps 

Total Tm 

7:21.204 

7:27.078 

7:27.444 

7:30.894 

8:07.271 

8:14.107 

7:20.405 

Best Tm 

54.832 

55.448 

55.238 

56.118 

1:00.425 

57.678 

1:09.405 

Comment 

Printed: 19/12/2021 22:16:38 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  AKM-Associação de Karting da Madeira 

TAÇA DA MADEIRA JOÃO SOUSA - 2021 
PRÉ-FINAL 

CADETE 

Race (8 Laps) started at 11:57:12 

FAIAL 1,040 km 

19/12/2021 11:40 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

117 

199 

112 

110 

170 

125 

155 

Name 

MARTIM MENEZES 

DAVID LUIS 

AFONSO SILVA 

MARTIM ALVES 

ALEJANDRO NIEVES 

JUAN NOBREGA 

PEDRO NUNES 

Class 
SUPER CADETE 

SUPER CADETE 

SUPER CADETE 

SUPER CADETE 

SUPER CADETE 

SUPER CADETE 

SUPER CADETE 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

Diff 

2.760 

5.818 

6.441 

10.613 

27.997 

Total Tm 

8:09.621 

8:12.381 

8:15.439 

8:16.062 

8:20.234 

8:37.618 

Best Tm 

48.269 

48.708 

48.965 

48.840 

49.186 

50.580 

Comment 

Printed: 19/12/2021 22:16:59 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  AKM-Associação de Karting da Madeira 

TAÇA DA MADEIRA JOÃO SOUSA - 2021 
PRÉ-FINAL 

SUPER-CADETE 

Race (10 Laps) started at 12:15:17 

FAIAL 1,040 km 

19/12/2021 12:00 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

No. 

373 

303 

317 

304 

337 

324 

372 

305 

394 

325 

Name 

MARTIN NUNES 

RODRIGO SANTOS 

RODRIGO SILVA 

MARIA JOÃO CÉSAR 

DAVID GONÇALVES 

MARTIM FERNANDES 

ANABELA TELES 

MATEUS JESUS 

LEONOR PEREIRA 

FRANCISCA QUEIROZ 

Class 
MAX 

MAX 

MAX 

MAX 

MAX 

MAX 

MAX 

MAX 

MAX 

MAX 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

6 

Diff 

6.891 

8.485 

9.933 

15.812 

34.348 

36.802 

6 Laps 

12 Laps 

12 Laps 

Total Tm 

9:02.263 

9:09.154 

9:10.748 

9:12.196 

9:18.075 

9:36.611 

9:39.065 

4:32.562 

0.820 

1.267 

Best Tm 

44.822 

45.205 

44.879 

45.495 

45.869 

45.285 

47.776 

45.048 

Comment 

Printed: 19/12/2021 22:17:43 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  AKM-Associação de Karting da Madeira 

TAÇA DA MADEIRA JOÃO SOUSA - 2021 
PRÉ-FINAL 

MAX 

Race (12 Laps) started at 12:32:05 

FAIAL 1,040 km 

19/12/2021 12:20 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

No. 

416 

410 

493 

405 

420 

418 

477 

408 

440 

407 

441 

442 

458 

486 

Name 

SOFIA CORREIA 

ANDRÉ  SILVA 

LUIS ESCORCIO 

MARK DINIS 

DINARTE NÓBREGA 

JOÃO SILVA 

JAY VARMA 

MIGUEL SOUSA 

JOÃO FILIPE CAMACHO 

DAVID ZURZICA 

VÍTOR CAMACHO 

FÁBIO AGUIAR 

PEDRO PAXIUTA DE PAIVA 

RUBEN QUARESMA 

Class 
MASTER 

MASTER 

MASTER 

MASTER 

MASTER 

MASTER 

MASTER 

MASTER 

MASTER 

MASTER 

MASTER 

MASTER 

MASTER 

MASTER 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

3 

Diff 

2.056 

2.765 

10.842 

12.595 

14.762 

25.492 

39.908 

9 Laps 

Total Tm 

9:12.338 

9:14.394 

9:15.103 

9:23.180 

9:24.933 

9:27.100 

9:37.830 

9:52.246 

2:26.458 

Best Tm 

45.715 

45.722 

45.919 

46.172 

45.908 

45.885 

47.098 

48.010 

47.899 

Comment 

Printed: 19/12/2021 22:18:07 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  AKM-Associação de Karting da Madeira 

TAÇA DA MADEIRA JOÃO SOUSA - 2021 
PRÉ-FINAL 

MASTER 

Race (12 Laps) started at 13:05:26 

FAIAL 1,040 km 

19/12/2021 12:40 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No. 

205 

244 

277 

219 

288 

225 

262 

212 

220 

Name 

JOÃO DINIS 

ANTONIO SANTOS 

LUCA SILVA 

LEANDRE CARVALHO 

AFONSO SANTOS 

TOMÁS GOMES 

ANDRÉ ABREU 

MARTIM PEREIRA 

GONÇALO BETTENCOURT 

Class 
JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

Diff 

0.663 

6.207 

8.386 

11.172 

11.397 

16.607 

20.045 

Total Tm 

9:03.733 

9:04.396 

9:09.940 

9:12.119 

9:14.905 

9:15.130 

9:20.340 

9:23.778 

Best Tm 

44.919 

44.897 

45.453 

45.441 

45.536 

45.535 

45.484 

46.355 

Comment 

Printed: 19/12/2021 22:18:27 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  AKM-Associação de Karting da Madeira 

TAÇA DA MADEIRA JOÃO SOUSA - 2021 
PRÉ-FINAL 

JUNIOR 

Race (12 Laps) started at 13:26:42 

FAIAL 1,040 km 

19/12/2021 13:00 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

6 

7 

7 

No. 

573 

521 

527 

509 

501 

607 

605 

655 

685 

695 

555 

627 

650 

513 

Name 

MARTIM NUNES 

JOÃO VAIRINHOS 

JOSÉ MOREIRA BARROS 

DUARTE CARVALHO 

VASCO SILVA 

RUI VIEIRA 

MARK DINIS 

JOÃO DIAS 

PEDRO RIBEIRO 

ANTÓNIO BRAVO LIMA 

EDUARDO ALVES 

ANTÓNIO MARTINS 

DIOGO FERNANDES 

MANUEL SOARES 

Class 
DD2 

DD2 

DD2 

DD2 

DD2 

DD2 MASTER 

DD2 MASTER 

DD2 MASTER 

DD2 MASTER 

DD2 MASTER 

DD2 

DD2 MASTER 

DD2 MASTER 

DD2 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

Diff 

5.430 

8.530 

9.310 

10.041 

11.077 

19.287 

19.697 

19.799 

20.960 

34.171 

55.521 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 

8:52.967 

8:58.397 

9:01.497 

9:02.277 

9:03.008 

9:04.044 

9:12.254 

9:12.664 

9:12.766 

9:13.927 

9:27.138 

9:48.488 

8:37.689 

Best Tm 

43.976 

44.379 

44.444 

44.694 

44.691 

44.735 

45.387 

45.542 

44.753 

45.423 

46.160 

46.380 

46.343 

Comment 

Printed: 19/12/2021 22:18:44 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  AKM-Associação de Karting da Madeira 

TAÇA DA MADEIRA JOÃO SOUSA - 2021 
PRÉ-FINAL 

DD2 MAX/MASTER 

Race (12 Laps) started at 13:47:30 

FAIAL 1,040 km 

19/12/2021 13:20 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

72 

3 

17 

55 

33 

7 

8 

Name 

AFONSO LOPES 

AFONSO PIRES 

DUARTE ALVES 

SALVADOR FERNANDES 

RODRIGO FREITAS 

SANTIAGO DIAS 

TOBIAS NÓBREGA 

Class 
CADETE 

CADETE 

CADETE 

CADETE 

CADETE 

CADETE 

CADETE 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

9 

Diff 

7.360 

14.824 

24.130 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

Total Tm 

10:21.781 

10:29.141 

10:36.605 

10:45.911 

10:28.028 

10:34.956 

10:16.178 

Best Tm 

51.356 

51.961 

52.026 

52.546 

56.045 

55.708 

1:06.818 

Comment 

Printed: 19/12/2021 22:19:20 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  AKM-Associação de Karting da Madeira 

TAÇA DA MADEIRA JOÃO SOUSA - 2021 
FINAL 

CADETE 

Race (12 Laps) started at 15:37:01 

FAIAL 1,040 km 

19/12/2021 15:35 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

117 

110 

199 

170 

112 

125 

Name 

MARTIM MENEZES 

MARTIM ALVES 

DAVID LUIS 

ALEJANDRO NIEVES 

AFONSO SILVA 

JUAN NOBREGA 

Class 
SUPER CADETE 

SUPER CADETE 

SUPER CADETE 

SUPER CADETE 

SUPER CADETE 

SUPER CADETE 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

Diff 

2.451 

4.146 

5.258 

6.852 

30.281 

Total Tm 

11:16.493 

11:18.944 

11:20.639 

11:21.751 

11:23.345 

11:46.774 

Best Tm 

48.120 

48.124 

48.122 

48.197 

48.388 

49.932 

Comment 

Printed: 19/12/2021 22:19:36 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  AKM-Associação de Karting da Madeira 

TAÇA DA MADEIRA JOÃO SOUSA - 2021 
FINAL 

SUPER-CADETE 

Race (14 Laps) started at 15:54:56 

FAIAL 1,040 km 

19/12/2021 15:55 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

No. 

373 

317 

303 

324 

337 

394 

325 

372 

304 

305 

Name 

MARTIN NUNES 

RODRIGO SILVA 

RODRIGO SANTOS 

MARTIM FERNANDES 

DAVID GONÇALVES 

LEONOR PEREIRA 

FRANCISCA QUEIROZ 

ANABELA TELES 

MARIA JOÃO CÉSAR 

MATEUS JESUS 

Class 
MAX 

MAX 

MAX 

MAX 

MAX 

MAX 

MAX 

MAX 

MAX 

MAX 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

Diff 

2.108 

6.698 

9.766 

14.237 

21.304 

23.353 

25.219 

15 Laps 

Total Tm 

11:09.084 

11:11.192 

11:15.782 

11:18.850 

11:23.321 

11:30.388 

11:32.437 

11:34.303 

0.195 

Best Tm 

44.479 

44.453 

44.800 

44.666 

44.923 

44.899 

44.677 

45.811 

Comment 

Art. 38.4. alinea a 

Printed: 19/12/2021 22:20:03 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  AKM-Associação de Karting da Madeira 

TAÇA DA MADEIRA JOÃO SOUSA - 2021 
FINAL 

MAX 

Race (15 Laps) started at 16:14:53 

FAIAL 1,040 km 

19/12/2021 16:15 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified 

DQ 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

DQ 

No. 

410 

416 

493 

405 

477 

440 

408 

418 

420 

Name 

ANDRÉ  SILVA 

SOFIA CORREIA 

LUIS ESCORCIO 

MARK DINIS 

JAY VARMA 

JOÃO FILIPE CAMACHO 

MIGUEL SOUSA 

JOÃO SILVA 

DINARTE NÓBREGA 

Class 
MASTER 

MASTER 

MASTER 

MASTER 

MASTER 

MASTER 

MASTER 

MASTER 

MASTER 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

11 

15 

Diff 

0.151 

4.753 

9.740 

27.778 

30.971 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

DQ 

Total Tm 

11:26.743 

11:26.894 

11:31.496 

11:36.483 

11:54.521 

11:57.714 

11:40.100 

11:41.813 

11:32.938 

Best Tm 

45.444 

45.591 

45.535 

45.973 

47.070 

46.989 

48.581 

45.746 

45.788 

Comment 

Art. 38.2 Alinea O 

Printed: 19/12/2021 22:20:23 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  AKM-Associação de Karting da Madeira 

TAÇA DA MADEIRA JOÃO SOUSA - 2021 
FINAL 

MASTER 

Race (15 Laps) started at 16:36:50 

FAIAL 1,040 km 

19/12/2021 16:35 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

244 

205 

277 

288 

219 

225 

262 

212 

Name 

ANTONIO SANTOS 

JOÃO DINIS 

LUCA SILVA 

AFONSO SANTOS 

LEANDRE CARVALHO 

TOMÁS GOMES 

ANDRÉ ABREU 

MARTIM PEREIRA 

Class 
JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

Diff 

0.141 

7.287 

7.696 

7.854 

10.828 

11.636 

21.137 

Total Tm 

10:32.716 

10:32.857 

10:40.003 

10:40.412 

10:40.570 

10:43.544 

10:44.352 

10:53.853 

Best Tm 

44.865 

44.891 

45.404 

45.314 

45.259 

45.352 

45.246 

46.275 

Comment 

Printed: 19/12/2021 22:20:42 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  AKM-Associação de Karting da Madeira 

TAÇA DA MADEIRA JOÃO SOUSA - 2021 
FINAL 

JUNIOR 

Race (14 Laps) started at 16:59:43 

FAIAL 1,040 km 

19/12/2021 16:55 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

3 

4 

5 

5 

6 

6 

7 

7 

No. 

573 

513 

501 

685 

509 

607 

695 

655 

555 

605 

627 

527 

521 

650 

Name 

MARTIM NUNES 

MANUEL SOARES 

VASCO SILVA 

PEDRO RIBEIRO 

DUARTE CARVALHO 

RUI VIEIRA 

ANTÓNIO BRAVO LIMA 

JOÃO DIAS 

EDUARDO ALVES 

MARK DINIS 

ANTÓNIO MARTINS 

JOSÉ MOREIRA BARROS 

JOÃO VAIRINHOS 

DIOGO FERNANDES 

Class 
DD2 

DD2 

DD2 

DD2 MASTER 

DD2 

DD2 MASTER 

DD2 MASTER 

DD2 MASTER 

DD2 

DD2 MASTER 

DD2 MASTER 

DD2 

DD2 

DD2 MASTER 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

10 

10 

Diff 

13.666 

16.542 

17.822 

19.644 

21.037 

21.860 

36.904 

37.301 

37.874 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

5 Laps 

5 Laps 

Total Tm 

11:01.253 

11:14.919 

11:17.795 

11:19.075 

11:20.897 

11:22.290 

11:23.113 

11:38.157 

11:38.554 

11:39.127 

11:04.083 

11:06.008 

7:28.091 

7:52.207 

Best Tm 

43.796 

44.386 

44.670 

44.553 

44.825 

44.776 

45.059 

45.722 

45.778 

45.293 

46.320 

43.969 

44.204 

46.000 

Comment 

Não respeitou alinhamento parcial 

Printed: 19/12/2021 22:21:08 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  AKM-Associação de Karting da Madeira 

TAÇA DA MADEIRA JOÃO SOUSA - 2021 
FINAL 

DD2 MAX/MASTER 

Race (15 Laps) started at 17:19:02 

FAIAL 1,040 km 

19/12/2021 17:15 


